VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2012 Special Session |

Budget Bill - HB1300 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 343
Department for the Blind and Vision Impaired

Item 343 (Not set out)

First Year - FY2011

Second Year - FY2012

Rehabilitation Assistance Services (45400)
Low Vision Services (45401)

Vocational Rehabilitation Services (45404)
Independent Living Services (45407)

Vending Stands, Cafeterias, and Snack Bars (45410)
Fund Sources:

General
Special
Trust and Agency

Federal Trust

$10,932,474
$356,375
$6,713,115
$3,360,313

$502,671

$1,647,600
$1,295,980
$120,000

$7,868,894

$10,932,474
$356,375
$6,713,115
$3,360,313

$502,671

$1,647,600
$1,295,980
$120,000

$7,868,894

Authority: § 51.5-1 and Title 51.5, Chapter 1, Code of Virginia; P.L. 93-516 and P.L. 93-112, Federal Code.

It is the intent of the General Assembly that visually handicapped persons who have completed vocational training
as food service managers through programs operated by the Department be considered for food service

management position openings within the Commonwealth as they arise.


http://law.lis.virginia.gov/vacode/51.5-1/
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