VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2012 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB1300 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 343 Department for the Blind and Vision Impaired

Item 343 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2011	Second Year - FY2012
Rehabilitation Assistance Services (45400)	\$10,932,474	\$10,932,474
Low Vision Services (45401)	\$356,375	\$356,375
Vocational Rehabilitation Services (45404)	\$6,713,115	\$6,713,115
Independent Living Services (45407)	\$3,360,313	\$3,360,313
Vending Stands, Cafeterias, and Snack Bars (45410)	\$502,671	\$502,671
Fund Sources:		
General	\$1,647,600	\$1,647,600
Special	\$1,295,980	\$1,295,980
Trust and Agency	\$120,000	\$120,000
Federal Trust	\$7,868,894	\$7,868,894

Authority: § 51.5-1 and Title 51.5, Chapter 1, Code of Virginia; P.L. 93-516 and P.L. 93-112, Federal Code.

It is the intent of the General Assembly that visually handicapped persons who have completed vocational training as food service managers through programs operated by the Department be considered for food service management position openings within the Commonwealth as they arise.